

## RESOLUTION 001aa PASSENGER AGENCY CONFERENCE PROCEDURES — TIE-IN

PAC1(01)001aa (amended) Expiry: Indefinite

PAC2(01)001aa (amended)

PAC3(01)001aa (amended) Type: B

WHEREAS responsibility for certain Resolutions has been assigned to the Passenger and Cargo Services Conferences, it is

## RESOLVED that,

- 1. the procedures for filing, approval and effectiveness of the Resolutions adopted by the Passenger Agency Conference shall be those set forth in Resolution 001 as agreed and amended by the Services Conferences;
- 2. the Passenger Agency Conference recognises that the following Resolutions assigned to the Services Conferences apply to Agency matters but as an administrative convenience may be amended only by the Services Conferences:

001, 004a, 004p, 006, 007, 008, 008a, 200g;

**3.** the Agency Administrator, with the approval of the Chairman of the Passenger Agency Conference, shall take any consequential administrative action required by amendments to the above listed Resolutions.